

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION :

60.	WPL/680/2023	61.	WPL/1784/2023	63.	WPL/2963/2023 (No R & P)
64.	WPL/3366/2023 (No R & P)	65.	WPL/3446/2023 (No R & P)	66.	WPL/3448/2023 (No R & P)
67.	WPL/3450/2023 (No R & P)	68.	WPL/3453/2023 (No R & P)	69.	WPL/3468/2023 (No R & P)
70.	WPL/3562/2023	72.	WPL/3853/2023	73.	WPL/3855/2023
74.	WPL/4034/2023 (No R & P)	75.	WPL/4043/2023	76.	WPL/4064/2023
78.	WPL/4280/2023	79.	WPL/4481/2023	82.	WPL/4760/2023

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 04th March, 2024

Mr. Jas Sanghavi a/w. Vikas Poojary i/b. PDS Legal, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 60.

Mr. Irfan Khan, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 61.

Mr. Ameer Khan, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 63.

Mr. Jay Gupta i/b. Abhishek Rastogi, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 64.

Ms. Sandhya Yadav i/b. P. Y. Shankar, Advocate for the petitioners in sr. nos. 65 to 69.

Mr. Jas Sanghavi a/w. Vikas Poojary i/b. PDS Legal, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 70.

Mr. Ansh Agar i/b. Economic Laws Practice, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 72.

Ms. Dnyaneshwari Utpat i/b. Mohan Gawde, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 73.

Ms. Geeta Shastri, Advocate for respondent – SRA in sr. nos. 74 and 76.

Ms. Tanvi Shah i/b. Ali Kazmi, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 75.

Mr. Akshay Naik, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 78.

Mr. Anirban Sen a/w. Ms. Viloma Shah i/b. AVP Parnters, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 79.

Mr. Sumas Patel i/b. Mohammed Zain Khan, Advocate for the petitioner in sr. no. 82.

P. C. :

Perused office objections raised in the respective month/s of the year 2023 in the respective petitions, which are filed physically, by the Ld. Scrutiny Officer/s.

On request, by way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections on the Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered within two weeks from the date of uploading of Order, failing Petitions to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master