
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1723 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1732 OF 2024

Shree Developers ...Petitioner

Versus

Grievance Redressal Committee (GRC) Bandra,
Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP, for Respondent-State in both matters.

Ms. Shweta Patankar, i/b Sunil Sonawane, Advocates for Respondent-BMC in WP/1732/2024.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JUNE 19, 2024

PC :

1. After being called out for the second time, none appears for the Petitioner. Since this Bench is sitting only today as a substitute to the regular Bench, stand over to **25th June, 2024.**

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1

JUNE 19, 2024