

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1584 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1636 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1732 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1723 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1677 OF 2024

Shree Developers  
V/s.

...Petitioner

Grivance Redressal Committee (GRC)  
Bandra, Mumbai

...Respondent

---

None for the Petitioner.

**Ms. Stena Fernandes**, (through VC) for Respondent no. 4.

**Mr. Pankaj S. Shinde** i/b Mr. Ashish T. Suryavanshi, for Respondent no. 5

**Mr. Amar Mishra**, AGP, for Respondent nos. 3 and 6 in WP/1584/2024.

**Ms. Madhura Deshmukh**, AGP, for Respondent nos. 3 and 6 in WP/1636/2024.

**Ms. Rita Joshi**, AGP, (through VC) for Respondent nos. 3 and 6 in WP/1636/2024.

**Mr. Shamrao Gore**, AGP, for Respondent nos. 3 and 6 in WP/1723/2024.

**Ms. Lavina Kriplani**, AGP, for Respondent nos. 3 and 6 in WP/1677/2024.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Pursuant to the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> January 2026, the Petitioner has filed an additional Affidavit dated 13<sup>th</sup> January 2026. Learned AGP states

that a copy of this Affidavit is not yet been served on her clients. Considering this, Petitioner is directed to effect service of the said Affidavit on all the Respondents and file an Affidavit to effect, on or before the next date.

2. Stand over to **19<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

*Amol*